

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF COMMAND AREA DEVELOPMENT **KASHMIR** (Administration Section)

The Commissioner/ Secretary to Govt. Agriculture Production Department, Civil Secretariat Jammu.

No: - /Esstt/ CADK/2014-15/ 974

Dated: - 07-02 -2015

Subject: -Nomination of Chief Vigilance Officer/Departmental Vigilance Officer.

Reference: - Administrative Departments letter No :Agri/Coord/ 915/2005 dated :19-02-2015.

Sir,

In context to the Administrative Department's letter under reference, it is to submit that Mr. Riyaz Ahmad Tibatbakal, Deputy Director Command Area Development, Kashmir is hereby nominated as Departmental Vigilance Officer of this department. The particulars of the said officer are are under :-

	S.	Name of the	Designation	Official Address	Level	Mobile/ Contact
	No	Officer				No
.[01	Riyaz Ahmad	Dy. Director,	Lalmandi Srinagar	Divisional	9796502660
		Tibatbakal	Command Area		Level	01942310121
	÷	8	Dev.Kashmir			

Yours) faithfully

(Er.Bila) Ahmad Bhat) KAS. 57107105

Command Area Development Kashmir

Copy of the to the :-

Deputy Director, Command Area & Water Management, Leh/Kargil. 1-2/=

Assistant Soil Conservation Officer, CAD & WM Sub- Division, Budgam/Pulwama for 3-4/= information & necessary action.